

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

COURTS LEGISLATION (JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS AND OTHER AMENDMENTS) BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr. Hulls)

1. Clause 2, line 26, omit "March" and insert "May".
2. Clause 22, line 30, omit "March" and insert "May".
3. Clause 23, line 27, omit "March" and insert "May".
4. Clause 23, page 26, line 4, omit "March" and insert "May".
5. Clause 23, page 26, line 7, omit "March" and insert "May".
6. Clause 25, line 24, omit "**March**" and insert "**May**".